The Suthers School Bulletin WC 1st September 2025
	Date 
	Event
	Details

	Monday 1st September 2025
	Week A
	

	Monday 1st September 2025
	First day back to school for ALL year groups
	Gates will close at 08.25am.

	Thursday 4th September 2025
	Photos for year 7 and 10 
	

	Monday 8th September 2025
	Week B
	

	Wednesday 10 September 2025
	Year 6 Options Evening
	17.30-19.30 Booking via the schools website. 

	Thursday 11th September
	GCSE Drama Blood Brothers Trip
	Letters previously sent. 

	Monday 15th September 2025
	Week A
	

	Tuesday 16th September 2025
	Year 8 Perlethorpe
	Letters previously sent.

	Wednesday 17th September 2025
	Year 11 GCSE Information Evening
	18.00-19.00 Further information will be sent out in due course.

	Thursday 18th September 2025
	Year 8 Perlethorpe
	Letters previously sent.

	Monday 22nd September 2025
	Week B
	

	Wednesday 24th September 2025
	Year 10 GCSE Information Evening
	18.00-19.00

	Monday 29th September 2025
	Week A
	

	Tuesday 30th September
	Year 7 Meet the Tutor
	15.30-18.00 further information will be sent out in due course. 

	Friday 3rd October
	Inset day
	School closed

	Monday 6th October 2025
	Week B
	

	Wednesday 8th October 2025
	Autumn LGB Meeting
	

	Monday 13th October 2025
	Week A
	

	Monday 13th October 2025
	Family Forum
	17.30-18.30. further information will be sent out in due course

	Wednesday 15th October 2025
	Year 11 Sport Studies High Rope Trip
	Letters to be sent out in due course.

	Monday 20th October 2025
	Week B
	

	Wednesday 22nd October 2025
	GCSE Drama Live 
	Letters will be sent out in due course.

	Friday 24th October 2025
	End of term 1
	School finishes at 2.45pm.

	Monday 3rd November 2025
	Week A
	

	Monday 3rd November 2025
	Start of Half Term 2
	Gates will close at 08.25am



